
 
 

PLANRVA – EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
MEMBERSHIP - FY26  

 
Town of Ashland 

 
Henrico County  

 
Mayor Steve Trivett  
804-798-1931 
strivett@ashlandva.gov 
 

Roscoe Cooper 
804-501-4208 
fairfield@henrico.us 
 

Charles City County 
 

New Kent County  
 

Ryan Patterson, Vice Chair 
804-652-4701 
rpatterson@charlescityva.us 
 

Jordan Stewart, Chair 
804-301-2203 
jtstewart@newkent-va.us 
 

Chesterfield County 
 

Powhatan County  
 

Jim Ingle 
804-768-7398 
inglej@chesterfield.gov 
 

Steve W. McClung  
804-892-4268 
smcclung@powhatanva.gov 

Goochland County  
 

City of Richmond 
 

Neil Spoonhower  
804-316-5584 
nspoonhower@goochlandva.us 

Dr. Cynthia I. Newbille   
804-646-3012 
Cynthia.newbille@richmondgov.com 
 

Hanover County  
 

Sean M. Davis  
804-746-5648 
smdavis@hanovercounty.gov 
 
 

 

mailto:strivett@ashlandva.gov
mailto:fairfield@henrico.us
mailto:rpatterson@charlescityva.us
mailto:jtstewart@newkent-va.us
mailto:inglej@chesterfield.gov
mailto:smcclung@powhatanva.gov
mailto:nspoonhower@goochlandva.us
mailto:Cynthia.newbille@richmondgov.com
mailto:smdavis@hanovercounty.gov
https://planrva.org/home/about-the-commission/contact-info-directions/

